

Overlook Drive & Kentucky Bridge Replacement  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7602  
 Project No.: 12052-110  
 Bid date: February 6, 2014

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	
				1	2	1	2
		Totals-->		1	\$ 2,622,902.90	2	\$ 2,774,369.72
		Surety-5% bond -->		Insurance Office of America		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
				1	2	1	2
				unit \$	total \$	unit \$	total \$
<b>GENERAL</b>							
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 278,200.00	\$ 278,200.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 3,635.00
G-3.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
G-3.2	EXCAVATION, UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	194	C.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 4,015.80
G-4.1	BORROW MATERIAL	330	C.Y.	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 7,887.00
G-9.1	SHEETING LEFT IN PLACE	3542	S.F.	\$ 43.00	\$ 152,306.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 230,230.00
		Subtotal: GENERAL			\$ 471,363.00		\$ 380,767.80
<b>ROADWAY</b>							
R-1.2	STABILIZED SUBGRADE	1,408	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,896.00	\$ 13.32	\$ 18,754.56
R-2.2	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 1"	1192	S.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,688.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 27,058.40
R-4.1	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B	1304	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,432.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,388.00
R-4.2	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE D	1304	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,128.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,388.00
R-5.2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	735	S.Y.	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,862.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,025.00
R-5.3	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CURB RAMP	102	EA	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,530.00
R-7.1	PRESSURE PIPE - P AND W	236	0	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,310.00
R-9.1	8" DI RECLAIMED WATER MAIN PIPE	1	L.F.	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		Subtotal: ROADWAY			\$ 75,562.50		\$ 89,453.96
<b>PRESSURE PIPE - P AND W</b>							
P-1.1	8" DI RECLAIMED WATER MAIN PIPE	250	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 148.17	\$ 37,292.50
P-3.1	8" GATE VALVE BOX	2	EA	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,293.40	\$ 6,588.80
P-7.1	8" MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS	600	LB	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 6,390.00
P-9.1	2" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,832.04	\$ 2,832.04
P-11.1	CUT AND TEMPORARY PLUG EXISTING RECLAIMED WATER MAIN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 1,598.22	\$ 1,598.22
P-13.1	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" RECLAIMED WATER MAIN	2	EA	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,729.18	\$ 7,458.36
P-21.1	8" RESTRAINED JOINT	18	EA	\$ 858.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 1,348.77	\$ 24,241.86
P-22.1	REMOVE EXISTING 8" RECLAIMED WATER MAIN PIPE	1	L.S.	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 5,327.40	\$ 5,327.40
P-22.2	8" UTILITY SUPPORT BRACKETS, GALVANIZED	4	EA	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 3,373.31	\$ 13,493.24
P-22.3	8" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (FURNISHED BY OTHERS)	1	L.S.	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5,114.30	\$ 5,114.30
P-22.4	MANUAL AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 852.38	\$ 852.38
W-1.1	12" DI POTABLE WATER MAIN PIPE	140	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 261.04	\$ 36,545.60
W-3.1	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	2	EA	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 8,332.05	\$ 16,664.10
W-7.1	12" MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS	400	LB	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 4,260.00
W-9.1	2" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 4,786.13	\$ 4,786.13
W-11.1	CUT AND TEMPORARY PLUG EXISTING 12" POTABLE WATER MAIN PIPE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 2,663.70	\$ 2,663.70
W-13.1	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" POTABLE WATER MAIN PIPE	2	EA	\$ 1,966.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 4,794.66	\$ 9,589.32
W-21.1	12" RESTRAINED JOINTS	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,676.48	\$ 26,764.80
W-22.1	REMOVE EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN PIPE	1	L.S.	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 8,523.83	\$ 8,523.83
W-22.2	12" UTILITY SUPPORT BRACKET, GALVANIZED	4	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,375.44	\$ 13,501.76
W-22.3	MANUAL AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 9,589.31	\$ 9,589.31
		Subtotal: PRESSURE PIPE - P AND W			\$ 105,196.00		\$ 244,075.65

Overlook Drive & Kentucky Bridge Replacement  
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7602  
Project No.: 12052-110  
Bid date: February 6, 2014

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	
Totals-->				1	\$ 2,622,902.90	2	\$ 2,774,369.72
Totals-->				Insurance Citiz of America		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
Surety-5% bond -->							
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>							
M-11	TRAFFIC MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 588.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
M-12	STRIPING	1	LS	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
M-31	STEEL GUARDRAIL	100	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
M-32	STEEL GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE, SKT 150	2	EA	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
M-8	CONCRETE CANTILEVER WALL	81	LF	\$ 485.00	\$ 39,285.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 37,341.00
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	200	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
M-7.2	STAKED SILT BARRIER	1	LS	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
M-7.3	BALED HAY	1	TN	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
M-13	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 141,203.00		\$ 127,821.00
<b>SURFACE RESTORATION</b>							
C-8.1	SODDING	11,112	S.F.	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,333.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,778.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION					\$ 3,333.60		\$ 2,778.00
<b>STRUCTURAL</b>							
B-2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 133,989.01	\$ 133,989.01
B-3.1	CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE	210	C.Y.	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 252,000.00
B-3.2	CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE	178	C.Y.	\$ 640.00	\$ 113,920.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 258,100.00
B-3.3	CONCRETE CLASS IV, APPROACH SLAB	87	C.Y.	\$ 355.00	\$ 30,885.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,100.00
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL, SUPERSTRUCTURE	54,018	LBS	\$ 1.00	\$ 54,018.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 35,111.70
B-4.2	REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE	18,680	LBS	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,680.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 13,823.20
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLAB	14,724	LBS	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,724.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,306.80
B-8	DRILLED SHAFT, 36" DIAMETER	829	LF	\$ 810.00	\$ 671,490.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 551,285.00
B-7	CONCRETE RAILING	244	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 85,400.00
B-12	CONCRETE SHEET PILING (10' X 30")	3,528	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 582,120.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 511,560.00
B-13	CLEANING AND FINISH COATING OF CONCRETE SURFACES	2,507	S.F.	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,016.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,387.25
B-14	BRIDGE FLOOR GROOVING	1	LS	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 4,681.00	\$ 4,681.00
B-15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT (4")	233	S.Y.	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,456.00	\$ 78.95	\$ 17,929.35
B-24	UTILITY INSTALLATION COORDINATION	1	LS	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL					\$ 1,826,244.80		\$ 1,929,673.31
*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed							
<b>BID TABULATION SUMMARY</b>				1		2	
Subtotal: GENERAL					\$ 471,363.00		\$ 380,767.80
Subtotal: ROADWAY					\$ 75,562.50		\$ 89,453.96
Subtotal: PRESSURE PIPE - P AND W					\$ 105,196.00		\$ 244,075.65
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 141,203.00		\$ 127,821.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION					\$ 3,333.60		\$ 2,778.00
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL					\$ 1,826,244.80		\$ 1,929,673.31
Total:					\$ 2,622,902.90		\$ 2,774,369.72

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

*F. Fred Dargahi* 2/10/14  
F. Fred Dargahi, P.E. Date  
Project Manager

*H. Phillip Keyes* 3/6/14  
H. Phillip Keyes, P.E. Date  
Design Manager

*Thomas B. Gibson*  
Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date  
Director 3-6-14